
RESOLUTION 2024-12 

________________________________                                               ________________________________  
Dr. Beverly Jones, Mayor                                                                      Shawntez Edmondson, City Clerk 
 
 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
STONE MOUNTAIN, GEORGIA, TO ESTABLISH THE CITY COUNCIL 

SCHEDULE FOR THE YEAR 2025 

Whereas Sec. (d)(1) of GA Code § 50-14-1 (2023) mandates that every agency subject to 
this chapter shall prescribe the time, place, and dates of regular meetings of the agency. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of Stone 
Mountain, Georgia, this _______ day of _______________,2024, that the following City 
Council Schedule be established:  

Date Type 
Tuesday, January 7, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, January 21, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, February 4, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, March 4, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, April 15, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, May 6, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, May 20, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, June 3, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, July 15, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, August 5, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, August 19, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, September 2, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, September 16, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, October 7, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, October 21, 2025 Work 
Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, November 18, 2025 Work 
Tuesday, December 2, 2025 Regular 
Tuesday, December 16, 2025 Work 
 


